■ Specifications are subject to change without notice. Specifications in this catalog are for reference. The formal specification sheets will be submitted upon request.
COPAL ELECTRONICS
Part name Material
Housing
Iron/Nickel alloy + Nickel-plated
PBT (Polybutyleneterephthalate)
Silicone gel
Silicone

● PC board mountable
■FEATURES
■MODEL NUMBER DESIGNATION
■LIST OF MODEL NUMBERS
P-3000S  -  501  G  -  02
Series name
Rated pressure range
500：0 ~   4.9 kPa {0 ~ 0.05 kgf/cm2}
101：0 ~ 9.81 kPa {0 ~   0.1 kgf/cm2}
351：0 ~ 34.3 kPa {0 ~ 0.35 kgf/cm2}
501：0 ~ 49.0 kPa {0 ~   0.5 kgf/cm2}
102：0 ~ 98.1 kPa {0 ~      1 kgf/cm2}
502：0 ~  490 kPa {0 ~   5.0 kgf/cm2}
702：0 ~  686 kPa {0 ~   7.0 kgf/cm2}
Thermal error
02：± 0.02 % F.S./°C 10：± 0.10 % F.S./°C
04：± 0.04 % F.S./°C
Pressure reference
G：Gauge
D：Differential
A：Absolute
Pressure reference Gauge
0 ~ 4.9
{0 ~ 0.05}
P-3000S
-101G-04
P-3000S
-500G-04
P-3000S
-101G-10
0 ~ 9.81
{0 ~ 0.1}
P-3000S
-501G-02
P-3000S
-501G-04
P-3000S
-501G-10
0 ~ 49.0
{0 ~ 0.5}
0 ~ 98.1
{0 ~ 1}
0 ~ 490
{0 ~ 5.0}
0 ~ 686
{0 ~ 7.0}
P-3000S
-102G-02